## 503657827 01/21/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3704461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ISAAC ELIAZ	01/18/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELIAZ THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1917	
City:	SEBASTOPOL	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95473	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14141509

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan@kelberlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: THE KELBER LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 1875 EYE STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECON-0019-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN B. KELBER
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN B. KELBER/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=1-21-16-ECON-0019-CIP-AS-FILED-Assignment#page1.tif source=1-21-16-ECON-0019-CIP-AS-FILED-Assignment#page2.tif source=1-21-16-ECON-0019-CIP-AS-FILED-Assignment#page3.tif source=1-21-16-ECON-0019-CIP-AS-FILED-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503657827 REEL: 037542 FRAME: 0105

Docket No.: Isaac Eliaz Page 1 of 4

# **Assignment of Application**

WHEREAS, I (we). Isaac ELIAZ of 721 Jonive Road, Sebastopol, CA 95472

have invented certain new and useful improvements in: the subject matter claimed in the patents and applications listed on Appendix A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ELIAZ THERAPEUTICS, INC.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at:

## P.O. Box 1917, Sebastopol, CA 95473

is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said patents and applications listed on Appendix A attached hereto, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of issuance of eight million (8,000,000) shares of common stock of Eliaz Therapeutics, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to said patents and applications listed on Appendix A attached hereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

and the same of

Docket No.: Isaac Eliaz Page 2 of 4

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE's representative any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Steven B. Kelber and The Kelber Law Group, 1875 Eye Street, N.W., Fifth Floor, Washington, D.C. 20006, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: Januar 18th 2016

(Signature of Inventor) Isane ELIAZ

Steven B. Kelber The Kelber Law Group 1875 Eye Street, N.W. Fifth Floor Washington, D.C. 20006 Docket No.: Isaac Eliaz

## APPENDIX A

Page 3 of 4

Atty Docket No.	SERIAL/PATENT No.	Filing/Issue Date	Recordation Information
ECON-0017-UTI	13/629,932, now U.S. Patent 8,764,695	Filed: September 28, 2012	See 3.73(b) Statement Attached to filing
		Issued: July 1, 2014	
ECON-0017-PCT	PCT/US12/57749	Filed: September 28, 2012	See 3.73(b) Statement Attached to filing
ECON-0017-AUI	2012348311, now Australian Patent	Filed: September 28, 2012	
	2012348311	Granted: September 25, 2014	
ECON-0017-BR1	BR1120140128	Filed: September 28, 2012	
ECON-0017-CA1	2,858,601	Filed: September 28, 2012	
ECON-0017-CN1	2012800599017	Filed: September 28, 2012	
ECON-0017-EPI	128552700	Filed: September 28, 2012	
ECON-0017-JL1	232323	Filed: September 28, 2012	
ECON-0017-IN1	4507/DELNP/2012	Filed: September 28, 2012	
ECON-0017-JP1	2014545892	Filed: September 28, 2012	
ECON-0017-KR1	10201470113141	Filed: September 28, 2012	
ECON-0017-MX1	MX/a/201400662	Filed: September 28, 2012	
ECON-0017-MY1	PI2014001495	Filed: September 28, 2012	
ECON-0017-NZ1	624601, now New Zealand Patent 624601	Filed: September 28, 2012.	
		Granted: January 6, 2015	



PATENT REEL: 037542 FRAME: 0108 Docket No.: Isaac Eliaz Page 4 of 4

Docket No.: Isaac Eliaz		Page 4 of 4	
Atty Docket No.	SERIAL/PATENT No.	Filing/Issue Date	Recordation Information
ECON-0017-RU1	2014127685, now Russian Patent	Filed: September 28, 2012	
	2545859	Granted: April 10, 2015	
ECON-0017-ZA1	201402824	Filed: September 28, 2012	
ECON-0019-CIP	14/141,509	Filed: December 27, 2012	See 3.73(b) Statement Attached to filing
ECON-0019-PCT	PCT/IB2013/13061375	Filed: December 27, 2013	See 3.73(b) Statement Attached to filing
ECON-0019-AU1	2013371859	Filed: December 27, 2013	
ECON-0019-CA1	2,893,690	Filed: December 27, 2013	
ECON-0019-EPI	138301221	Filed: December 27, 2013	
ECON-0019-IL1	239448	Filed: December 27, 2013	
ECON-0019-MYI	PI2015001648	Filed: December 27, 2013	
ECON-0019-NZ1	709539	Filed: December 27, 2013	
ECON-0019-ZA1	201504725	Filed: December 27, 2013	
ECON-0059-PCT	PCT/US14/038694	Filed: May 20, 2014	See 3.73(b) Statement Attached to filing
ECON-0080-PROV	62/139,026	Filed: March 27, 2015	See 3.73(b) Statement Attached to filing



PATENT REEL: 037542 FRAME: 0109

**RECORDED: 01/21/2016**